Teradyne Announces New TUGX Global Seminars

Oct 10, 2018 9:00 AM

NORTH READING, Mass., Oct. 10, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Teradyne, Inc. (NYSE:TER), a leading supplier of automated test solutions, announced its new TUGX Global Seminars to be held annually throughout Asia, Europe and the US.

The new seminar series combines and replaces the annual Teradyne Users Group (TUG) Conference and the company's series of Global Device Seminars. The new TUGX Global Seminars will enable Teradyne experts to connect with more customers to share new instrument information, software capability, and best practices for test applications.

"As we listened to customer feedback and analyzed what was working for each of our programs, we determined that it was time to combine the best elements of each program into this series of globally accessible events," said Jason Zee, Vice President and General Manager of SOC Business Group at Teradyne. "The TUGX Global Seminars will enable us to reach many more customers all over the world, with content focused on their unique training and informational needs, in locations that are easily accessible to them."

Beginning September through December 2019, the TUGX Global Seminars will be held in over 20 locations around the world as one day events. The content will be provided in multiple tracks designed around the needs of the local customer base.

All TUGX 2019 locations will be announced in January 2019. In addition, a TUGX Customer Advisory Board is being launched to help identify key content needs of our customers.

There will also be an online TUGX Community launched after the 2019 seminars to enable customers to connect with presentation authors to ask questions and continue the dialog.

For more information, visit teradyne.com/support/training/tugx-global-seminars.

About Teradyne

Teradyne (NYSE:TER) is a leading supplier of automation equipment for test and industrial applications. Teradyne Automatic Test Equipment (ATE) is used to test semiconductors, wireless products, data storage and complex electronic systems, which serve consumer, communications, industrial and government customers. Our Industrial Automation products include collaborative robots used by global manufacturing and light industrial customers to improve quality and increase manufacturing efficiency. In 2017, Teradyne had revenue of \$2.14 billion and currently employs approximately 4,500 people worldwide. For more information, visit teradyne.com. Teradyne® is a registered trademark of Teradyne, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.

Contact

Randy Kramer Director, SOC Factory Applications +1 (978) 370-2321

Source: Teradyne, Inc.